
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1238

TO BE ANSWERED ON 3
RD

 MARCH, 2016


BYPASS ON NH-58E, 325 AND 25A


1238. COL. SONARAM CHOUDHARY:

 SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


(a) whether the Union Government has sanctioned the construction of National Highway No.

58 E Som-Nalwa-Daiya via Jhadrol and NH 325 and 25 A in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the estimated expenditure on the construction of above mentioned Highways;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned the budget amount for constructing a bypass from Bhuwana to Dewari via Kaya at National Highway No. 8 passing from the Udaipur city;

and

(d) if so, the amount of funds sanctioned so far ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) Detailed Project Report (DPR) for development of NH-58E, NH-325 and NH-25E has been commissioned by Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE). The development of these National Highways would depend upon the outcome of DPR.


 (c) & (d) The package of Udaipur Bypass connecting Debari on NH-76 with Kaya on NH-8

on the Kishangarh-Udaipur-Ahemdabad Highway has been approved by the Standing Finance

Committee for an estimated construction cost of Rs 581.237 crore.

*****

